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PLANT LIST

PL-1

LT1 LIGHT TREATMENT CALLOUT NUMBER

HEAVY TREATMENT CALLOUT NUMBERHT2

INVASIVE PLANT REMOVALIPR

EXISTING ALLEYWAY

NOTES:

    

    3) EEL RIVER WATERSHED. 

    2) OUTLET CREEK BASIN, 

    1) LITTLE LAKE VALLEY,

   FROM: 

1. FOR PLANT MATERIAL, PRIMARY SOURCE

WETLAND INDICATOR STATUS

OBL

FACW

FAC

FAC b

FAC+

NI NOT AN INDICATOR

WETTER CONDITIONS THAN FAC 

IN WETLANDS. CAN TOLERATE

FACULATIVE WETLAND, CAN OCCUR

IN WETLANDS ( >= 99%)

OBLIGATE, ALMOST ALWAYS OCCURS

IN WETLANDS (66-99%)

FACULATIVE USUALLY OCCURS

NON-WETLANDS (34-66%)

OCCUR IN WETLANDS/

FACULATIVE, EQUALLY LIKELY TO

APPEARS TO BE AT LEAST FAC

NOT ASSIGNED STATUS BUT

PLANT LIFEFORM

H

WS

WT

HERBACEOUS

WOODY SHRUB

WOODY TREE

ABBREVIATIONS

WE WETLAND ESTABLISHMENT

NOT APPLICABLEN/A

OAK WOODLAND ESTABLISHMENT

RIPARIAN RIPARIAN ESTABLISHMENT

OAK

WETLAND ESTABLISHMENT- GROUP 2WEG2

P-WR-"X"

PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS

W

1

2 Required

2

NOTES:

--

--

5" 5"LINER

CUTTING --

--

4"

12"ACORN 0.1 CF

APPLICABLE WHEN CIRCLED

SOIL

AMEND
MULCH

1

(INCH)
SPACING
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HOLE SIZE

GROUP
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Dia DEPTH

5" 5"LINER --
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M
DETAIL

PER

DETAIL

PER
M-M

O-M DETAIL

PER

DETAIL

PER24"

9"

0.79 CF

0.79 CF

   SHALL CONSIST OF THE SAME SPECIES. 

   AT A SINGLE LOCATION, THE GROUPING

1. WHEN PLANTING PLANTS AS A GROUPING

   OF THE SAME PLANT SPECIES.

   IN UNITS OF BETWEEN 1-10 PLANTS 

   GROUPINGS SHALL BE  PLANTED 

2. WHERE POSSIBLE, PLANTS OR

Quantities shown are "per plant"

NOT INCLUDED IN THIS CONTRACT
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WETLAND

SIZE
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GROUP

PLANT
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TYPHA LATIFOLIA

SYMPHOTRICHUM CHILENSE

SCIRPUS MICROCARPUS

SCHOENOPLECTUS* ACUTUS

PERSICARIA PUNCTATA

JUNCUS XIPHIODES

JUNCUS TENUIS

JUNCUS PHAEOCEPHALUS

JUNCUS PATENS

JUNCUS OCCIDENTALIS

JUNCUS EFFUSUS

JUNCUS BOLANDERI

JUNCUS BALTICUS

HORDEUM BRACHYANTHERUM SSP. CALIFORNICUM

HORDEUM BRACHYANTHERUM SSP. BRACHYANTHERUM

EUTHAMIA OCCIDENTALIS

EQUISETUM TELMATEIA

EQUISETUM ARVENSE

ELYMUS TRITICOIDES

ELEOCHARIS MACROSTACHYA

DESCHAMPSIA ELONGATA

DESCHAMPSIA DANTHONIODES

DESCHAMPSIA CESPITOSA

DANTHONIA CALIFORNICA

CAREX UTRICULATA

CAREX TUMULICOLA

CAREX PRAEGRACILIS

CAREX NEBRASCENSIS

CAREX DENSA

CAREX ATHROSTACHYA

CAMASSIA QUAMASH

BECKMANNIA SYZIGACHE

ASCLEPIAS FASCICULARIS

ARTEMISIA DOUGLASIANA

APOCYNUM CANNABINUM

AMBROSIA PSILOSTACHYA

AGROSTIS EXARATA

CATTAIL

PACIFIC ASTER

SMALL FRUIT BULLRUSH

TULE

WATER SMARTWEED

IRISLEAF RUSH

SLENDER RUSH

BROWN HEADED RUSH

COMMON RUSH

WESTERN RUSH

SOFT RUSH

BOLANDER’S RUSH

BALTIC RUSH

CALIFORNIA BARLEY

MEADOW BARLEY

WESTERN GOLDENROD

GIANT HORSETAIL

FIELD HORSETAIL

BEARDLESS WILDRYE

PALE SPIKERUSH

SLENDER HAIRGRASS

ANNUAL HAIRGRASS

TUFTED HAIRGRASS

CALIFORNIA OATGRASS

COMMON BEAKED SEDGE

FOOTHILL SEDGE

FIELD SEDGE
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WETLAND RESTORATION (TYPE 3)

PLANT LIST AND PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS
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STRAW STRAW
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INCORPORATE

NATIVE GRASS
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TONS/ ACRE2

EROSION CONTROL-TYPE D

S-WET 24.8

STEP 1

STEP 2

STEP 3
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RATE
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TYPEDESCRIPTION

MATERIAL

STRAW STRAW
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INCORPORATE

NATIVE GRASS
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EROSION CONTROL-TYPE B
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OF 10% OF A GIVEN PLANT PALETTE.

SPECIES LISTED AS "OPT" MAY BE USED AS OPTIONAL SPECIES FOR A MAXIMUM COMBINED TOTAL
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AGROSTIS EXARATA

AMBROSIA PSILOSTACHYA

ARTEMISIA DOUGLASIANA

DESCHAMPSIA CESPITOSA

DESCHAMPSIA DANTHONIODES

DESCHAMPSIA ELONGATA

ELYMUS TRITICOIDES

HORDEUM BRACHYANTHERUM SSP. BRACHYANTHERUM

HORDEUM BRACHYANTHERUM SSP. CALIFORNICUM

SPIKE BENTGRASS

CUMAN RAGWEED

MUGWORT

TUFTED HAIRGRASS

ANNUAL HAIRGRASS

SLENDER HAIRGRASS

CREEPING WILDRYE

MEADOW BARLEY

CALIFORNIA BARLEY

45% FAC 13.0%                 0.1 

45% FAC 3.0%                 5.2 

45% FACW 10.0%                 1.3 

45% FACW 10.0%                 0.2 

45% FACW OPT

45% FACW 10.0%                 0.2 

45% FACW 25.0%                 6.3 

45% FACW 25.0%               10.1 

45% FACW 4.0%                 1.4 

               24.8 

OPT

(N) NON PAY ITEM; FOR INFORMATION ONLY

(N)

S-WET

TARGET WEED. WET SEED MIX.

HEAVY TREATMENT AREAS. WET SEED MIX.
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PLANT LIST AND LEGEND

PL-4

FORD

108-030-05

----

ACTION

MANAGEMENT
PALETTE

PLANT
SEED MIXPROPERTY

WETLAND

TYPE

CONTROL

EROSION

WR- TYPE 3 P-WRT3-3

WILLITS
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15-D

15-A

12-Y

12-U

12-T

T3-7

T3-7

T3-7

T3-7

T3-7

WETLAND REHABILITATION- TYPE 3

WETLAND REHABILITATION- TYPE 3

WETLAND REHABILITATION- TYPE 3

WETLAND REHABILITATION- TYPE 3

WETLAND REHABILITATION- TYPE 3
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65198
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                  0.21 

               55.11 

                  1.30 

                  1.50 

                  0.99 

TOTAL 59.10

(BY LOCATION)
WETLAND MANAGEMENT ACTION ACRES 
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--

--
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--

--
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----

----
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(N)
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(N) NON PAY ITEM; FOR INFORMATION ONLY
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     34.21

PALETTE

PLANT

(N)

ACRES

(N)
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15-K

15-J

15-I

15-H

15-G

15-F

12-NN

12-MM

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL

TARGET WEED REMOVAL
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EC-TYPE B

EC-TYPE B

EC-TYPE B

EC-TYPE B

EC-TYPE B

EC-TYPE B
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EC-TYPE B
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EC-TYPE B
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4003
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1842
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2179
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1501
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1428
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3050
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1347
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FORD 108-030-05

FORD 108-030-05

FORD 108-030-05

FORD 108-030-05

EC-TYPE D

EC-TYPE D

EC-TYPE D

EC-TYPE D

EC-TYPE D

EC-TYPE D

EC-TYPE D

S-WET

S-WET

S-WET

S-WET

S-WET
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LANDSCAPE QUANTITIES

LQ-1

1

1

5

(N) NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM.  FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.

SQFT ACRES ACRES TONS SQFT

EROSION CONTROL- TYPE B --

EROSION CONTROL- TYPE D --

TOTAL

M
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T
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R
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R
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SEED QUANTITIES

(N) NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM.  FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.

BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME
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P
E

R
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C

R
E

P
U

R
E
 

L
I

V
E
 

S
E

E
D

P
O

U
N

D
S

ACRE
SQFT

SHEET

TOTAL

3

YEAR

1

EA

2

3

TOTAL

EROSION CONTROL

MOVE IN/ MOVE OUT

(N)
ACRE

SQFT

(N)
ACRE

SQFT

(N)

HEAVY TREATMENT LIGHT TREATMENT
WEED REMOVAL

TARGETED

INVASIVE PLANT REMOVAL

155908 3.58

28.871257420

1413328 32.45

13004 0.30

26.691162408

1175412 26.98

0.052375

73451 1.69

75826 1.77

1.77

32.45

77007

1413328

1490335

32.45

32.4

1.77

1.8

2.0

2.0

77007

1413328

1490335

EROSION CONTROL QUANTITIES

34.21

1

OF 10% OF A GIVEN PLANT PALETTE.

SPECIES LISTED AS "OPT" MAY BE USED AS OPTIONAL SPECIES FOR A MAXIMUM COMBINED TOTAL

(N) NON PAY ITEM; FOR INFORMATION ONLY

1

PERSICARIA PUNCTATA

HORDEUM BRACHYANTHERUM SSP. CALIFORNICUM

HORDEUM BRACHYANTHERUM SSP. BRACHYANTHERUM

ELYMUS TRITICOIDES

ELEOCHARIS MACROSTACHYA

DESCHAMPSIA ELONGATA

DESCHAMPSIA DANTHONIODES

DESCHAMPSIA CESPITOSA

DANTHONIA CALIFORNICA

CAMASSIA QUAMASH

ARTEMISIA DOUGLASIANA

AMBROSIA PSILOSTACHYA

ALOPECURUS SACCATUS

AGROSTIS EXARATA

WATER SMARTWEED

CALIFORNIA BARLEY

MEADOW BARLEY

CREEPING WILDRYE

COMMON SPIKERUSH

SLENDER HAIRGRASS

ANNUAL HAIRGRASS

TUFTED HAIRGRASS

CALIFORNIA OATGRASS

SMALL CAMAS

MUGWORT

CUMAN RAGWEED

PACIFIC FOXTAIL

SPIKE BENTGRASS

45%

45%

45%

45%

45%

45%

45%

45%

45%

45%

45%

45%

45%

45%

OBL

FACW

FACW

FACW

OBL

FACW

FACW

FACW

FACW

FACW

FACW

FAC

OBL

FAC

850.2

--

46.9

345.0

216.6

--

8.0
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7.6

--

--

43.7

178.8

--

3.5
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LANDSCAPE QUANTITIES

LQ-2

BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME

S
T

A
T
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S
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N
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R
 

W
E

T
L

A
N

D
 

L
I
F

E
F

O
R

M

G
R

O
U

P

P
L

A
N

T

SIZE

M WM-M O-M

EA

PLANT GROUP

WT M-M

M-M

M-M

M-M

M-M

M-M

M-M

M-M

O-M

WT

WT

WT

WT

WT

WT

WT

WT

WT

WT

LINER

LINER

LINER

LINER

LINER

LINER

LINER

LINER

LINER

W

W

WT

WT

W

W ARROYO WILLOW

PACIFIC WILLOW

SANDBAR WILLOW

RED WILLOW

VALLEY OAK

CALIFORNIA BAY

GARRY OAK

FREMONT COTTONWOOD

OREGON ASH

WHITE ALDER

BOX ELDER

BIGLEAF MAPLE

VINE MAPLE

SALIX LASIOLEPIS

SALIX LASIANDRA VAR LASIANDRA

SALIX LAEVIGATA

SALIX EXIGUA

QUERCUS LOBATA

UMBELLULARIA CALIFORNICA

QUERCUS GARRYANA

POPULUS FREMONTII

FRAXINUS LATIFOLIA

ALNUS RHOMBIFOLIA

ACER NEGUNDO

ACER MACROPHYLLUM

ACER CIRCINATUM

FACW

OBL

NL (OBL)

OBL

FAC

FAC

FACU

FAC

FACW

FACW

FACW

FACW

FAC

CUTTING

CUTTING

CUTTING

CUTTING

TOTAL 286068 3865 644

BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME

S
T

A
T

U
S

I
N

D
I
C

A
T

O
R
 

W
E

T
L

A
N

D
 

H AGROSTIS EXARATA SPIKE BENTGRASS FAC LINER

H AMBROSIA PSILOSTACHYA CUMAN RAGWEED FAC LINER

H APOCYNUM CANNABINUM INDIAN HEMP FAC LINER

H ARTEMISIA DOUGLASIANA MUGWORT FACW LINER

H ASCLEPIAS FASCICULARIS NARROWLEAF MILKWEED FAC LINER

H BECKMANNIA SYZIGACHE AMERICAN SLOUGHGRASS OBL LINER

H CAMASSIA QUAMASH SMALL CAMAS FACW LINER

H CAREX ATHROSTACHYA SLENDERBEAK SEDGE FACW LINER

H CAREX DENSA DENSE SEDGE OBL (FACW) LINER

H CAREX NEBRASCENSIS NEBRASKA SEDGE OBL LINER

H CAREX PRAEGRACILIS FIELD SEDGE FACW LINER

H CAREX TUMULICOLA FOOTHILL SEDGE FACW LINER

H CAREX UTRICULATA COMMON BEAKED SEDGE OBL LINER

H DANTHONIA CALIFORNICA CALIFORNIA OATGRASS FACW LINER

H DESCHAMPSIA CESPITOSA TUFTED HAIRGRASS FACW LINER

H DESCHAMPSIA DANTHONIODES ANNUAL HAIRGRASS FACW LINER

H DESCHAMPSIA ELONGATA SLENDER HAIRGRASS FACW LINER

H ELEOCHARIS MACROSTACHYA PALE SPIKERUSH OBL LINER

H ELYMUS TRITICOIDES BEARDLESS WILDRYE FAC+

H EQUISETUM ARVENSE FIELD HORSETAIL FAC LINER

H EQUISETUM TELMATEIA GIANT HORSETAIL OBL LINER

H EUTHAMIA OCCIDENTALIS WESTERN GOLDENROD OBL LINER

H MEADOW BARLEY FACW LINER

H CALIFORNIA BARLEY FACW LINER

H JUNCUS BALTICUS BALTIC RUSH OBL LINER

H JUNCUS BOLANDERI BOLANDER’S RUSH OBL LINER

H JUNCUS EFFUSUS SOFT RUSH OBL LINER

H JUNCUS OCCIDENTALIS WESTERN RUSH FACW LINER

H JUNCUS PATENS COMMON RUSH FAC LINER

H JUNCUS PHAEOCEPHALUS BROWN HEADED RUSH FACW LINER

H JUNCUS TENUIS SLENDER RUSH FACW LINER

H JUNCUS XIPHIODES IRISLEAF RUSH OBL LINER

H PERSICARIA PUNCTATA WATER SMARTWEED OBL LINER

H SCHOENOPLECTUS* ACUTUS TULE OBL LINER

H SCIRPUS MICROCARPUS SMALL FRUIT BULLRUSH OBL LINER

H SYMPHOTRICHUM CHILENSE PACIFIC ASTER FAC LINER

H TYPHA LATIFOLIA CATTAIL OBL (FACW) LINER

WS BACCHARIS SALICIFOLIA MULEFAT FACW LINER

WS CALYCANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS WESTERN SPICEBUSH FACW LINER

WS CORNUS GLABRATA BROWN DOGWOOD FACW LINER

WS CORNUS SERICIEA RED OSIER DOGWOOD FACW LINER

WS PHYSOCARPUS CAPITATUS PACIFIC NINEBARK FACW LINER

WS ROSA CALIFORNICA CALIFORNIA ROSE FAC+ (FAC) LINER

WS RIBES DIVARICATUM COASTAL BLACK GOOSEBERRY FACW LINER

WS RUBUS LEUCODERMIS WHITE BARK RASBERRY FAC LINER

WS RUBUS URSINUS CALIFORNIA BLACKBERRY FACW LINER

WS SAMBUCUS NIGRA SSP. CAERULEA BLUE ELDERBERRY FAC LINER

WS VITIS CALIFORNICA CALIFORNIA GRAPE FACW LINER

L
I
F

E
F
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R

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M
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M-M

M-M
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M-M

M-M

M-M

G
R

O
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P
L
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N

T

SSP. BRACHYANTHERUM

HORDEUM BRACHYANTHERUM

SSP. CALIFORNICUM

HORDEUM BRACHYANTHERUM

SIZE

M W

LINER

M-M O-M

EA

PLANT GROUP

GROUP

PLANT

CY

(N) INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY; NOT A PAY ITEM

TOTAL

CF

RATE EACH 

(N) 

CF

(N) 

PLANT COUNT

(N) 

M-M

O-M 3865 3034

0.79

0.79 112

169

LF

DIAMETER

LF

DEPTH

2.0

2.0

0.25

0.25

GROUP

PLANT

CY

0.1

TOTAL

CF

RATE EACH 

(N) 

CF

(N) 

PLANT COUNT

(N) 

O-M 3865 387 14

14

(N) INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY; NOT A PAY ITEM

SOIL AMENDMENT

1933 1517 56

MULCH

0

0

644

1288

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
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0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3865

644

0

0

0
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PLANT QUANTITIES

PLANT QUANTITIES

37189

0

OPT

0

34328

14303

11443

OPT

8582

8582

OPT

5721

42910

OPT

5721

OPT

OPT

OPT

0

14303

0
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0

0

0

0

0

11443

OPT
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OPT
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OPT
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